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The OC Mandakwmar P3S,
Parba Medinipur.

Sir
In producing herewith one  arrested sccused person namely 1) Chandan Samanta
38) S0-Lt Ananta ram Samanta  of Village Kalanypur PS5 NMandakumar Dist Purba
fediniper with seized articles 1) Five ( 05 ) liters approx of 1D liquor (Cholai) in one
_ Plastic Jaricankan 2) 375 ML 1D liguor as Sampale from seized articles under proper seizure
=== list from the possession of arrested person. | ASI Jayanta Ghoshal of Mandakumar P.5 do
hereby lodged complaint to the effect that on 30.01.2007 at 1645 hes while myself along with
, Comst, 1127 Meinal Mandal L/ Const 656 Mousumi Barman NVF Subarta Bhumick was
performing mobile duty vide Nandakumar PS. CC NO 262 /2017 Date 30.01,2017
received a source informatlon that ove  persons is selling 1D ligues, (Cholai) in his  shep ar
Talivata Bazar |, under Nandakumar PS . After receiving such information | informed to O/C
Wandnkumar PS about the matter and a¢ per his order myself along with force and LC
reached ut Talivata Bazar at 17.15 hrs. and found that one (01 ) persen is selling I/D
liquor{Chotni) from his shop situsted at Talivata Bazar 1o the peoples and passersby, But on
getting scent the arrival of police said LD liquor (Cholai) seller triad to fled away . Bul we could
managed and able to apprehend one  persons | ) Chandan Samamta  (38) 5/0-Lt Ananta ram
Samanta of Village Kalanpur PS Nandakumar Dist Purba Medinipur able 1o flee away from
the shop. On interrogation he confessed his guilt and disclosed his idensity as the owner of
ID. Liqur selling Shop ¢ 1D. Liqur Shop. Accordingly we searched and found approx 10 Iis 1'D
Liquor Containing one Plastic Jaricankan  is lying in his Shop. On being asked he disclosed
above noted identity and on demand he failed to produce any valid license/documents/ challan
in supports of such posssssion and selling of VD liquor (Cholai} . Accordingly 1 seized the
above noted articles after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witesses and
arrested person and took sample 375 ML 1D liquor as Sampale from seized articles and labeled
also. | arresied the above noted accused person issued memo of amest and also inform them
ground of arrest. On interrogation the arrested 1) Chandan Samanta  (38) 8/0-L1 Ananta rm
Samanta of Village Kalaynpur PS Nandakumar Dist Purba Medinipur stated that he is the
seller of UD liguoricholai), It is evident and crysial clear that the amested accused person are
ssller of 1D liguor (Chelai) violating provision of section 46(ANC) of Bengal Excise act, 1504,
It i also reveaded during enguiry that the said arvested person are selling the 1D | Liguor Choai

1o the public,
Under the above fact and Circumstances | pray before you thet a specific ' case may
ﬁg . gt W J ipf#ly be started against the accused persons namely Chandan Samanta (38 S70-Lt Ananta
J-'lﬁ[ FF’ .”a Samanta of Village Kalyanpur PS Mandakumar Dist Purba Medinipur along with above

If! ¢ ;moted seized articles under proper section .of law and armange for i3 investigation .
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